RESOLUTION NO: 2022-01-004

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: January 18, 2022

Resolution Authorizing the 2022 Software and Maintenance Services Renewal with Central Square and State of Michigan JIS (Judicial Information Services) to Provide Software Support and Maintenance Services - Central Dispatch, Livingston County Courts and Information Technology

WHEREAS, in order to ensure continuity of technical support services and software upgrades for the software used by County Departments, there is a need to renew the following annual software maintenance and services; and

WHEREAS, the renewals are in compliance with the Livingston County Procurement Policy; and

WHEREAS, funding is available in the 2022 Information Technology Budget.

Vendor	Total of Renewal	Renewal Dates
State of Michigan - JIS	\$102,924.99	1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
Central Square	\$336,457.32	1/1/2022 - 12/3/1/2022
Priority Dispatch	\$379,485.00	01/01/2022 - 12/31/2026

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the purchase of renewal software maintenance and services for State of Michigan JIS in an amount not to exceed \$102,925 and Central Square public safety in an amount not to exceed \$336,458.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the purchase of a (5) five-year renewal software maintenance and services for Priority Dispatch in an amount not to exceed \$79,233 annually for each of the (5) five years and a total of \$379,485 over (5) five years.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chair of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign all forms, assurances, contracts/agreements, and future amendments for contract language adjustments related to the above upon review and/or preparation of Civil Counsel.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: